estimated on the basis of the 3-month Euribor + 260 bps set forth in the terms of the Loan.

With reference to the capital adequacy situation, the Transactions result in an improvement of
the solvency ratio both at stand-alone and at consolidated level. This improvement is due in both
cases to the reduction in the exposure of the equity investment resulting from the Put Option
Exercise, which determines a reduction in the solvency capital requirement. At the consolidated
level, a significant increase in own funds is also caused by the specific treatment of the
shareholdings held in credit and financial institutions, which contribute to Solvency II
consolidated own funds based on the proportional quota of own funds of the investee
companies, calculated under specific prudential regulations applicable thereto. The increase in
Solvency II consolidated own funds is therefore due to the higher value generated by the
transfer of the Shareholdings object of the Option compared to the relevant contribution that
could previously be computed in consolidated own funds.

The Pro-Forma Data relating to UnipolSai are shown below:

Amounts in Euro million

Data as at Pro-forma
Effects of

Pro-forma
Total

30/06/2018 adjustments  as at

   30/06/2018

Consolidated net income  646.8  2.3  649.1
Equity investments in subsidiaries, affiliated companies and
joint ventures  790.2  (579.1) 211.2

Loans and receivables
4,308.1  300.0

4,608.1

Cash and cash equivalents  1,377.8  279.1  1,656.9

Consolidated Solvency Ratio - Economic Capital (*)  206% 21% 227%

Stand-alone Solvency Ratio - Partial Internal Model  252% 3% 255%

(*) Economic Capital is the measurement of absorbed capital calculated on the basis of the principles and
models applied in the Partial Internal Model and having operating value.

(7) Value attributed in the financial statements to shares subject to the option corresponding to the related strike
price.

Page 24

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A.

Information Document–Related-Party Transactions of greater relevance